#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0060796 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

7/7/2014 10:13:51 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: LEXINGTON ART LEAGUE, INC.

Company ID: 0060796 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 1/20/1976 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 7/7/2014 10:13:51 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

209 CASTLEWOOD DR. LEXINGTON, KY 40505

## Registered Agent Name/Address

STEPHANIE PEVEC 209 CASTLEWOOD DR. LEXINGTON, KY 40505

## **Current Officers**

President	Shaye Rabold	200 E. Main St. Lexington Kentucky 40507
Secretary	Dean Langdon	200 North Upper St. Lexington Kentucky 40507
Treasurer	Lisa Wilson	Tempur-Pedic 1713 Jaggie Fox Way Lexington Kentucky 40511
Vice President	Bob Wiseman	225 Peterson Service Building University of Kentucky 40506-0005

#### **Directors**

Director	Sarah Davies	579 Mitchell Ave. Lexington KY 40503
Director	Christine Huskisson	Art Museum at the University of Kentucky
Director	Jomo Thompson	University of Kentucky Department of Athletics
Director	Rebecca Barnes	Northwestern Mutual 800 E. High St. #220 Lexington KY 40507
Director	Lora Carter	108 Golf Club Drive Nicholasville Kentucky 40356
Director	Elizabeth Deener	1 G Mentelle Park Lexington KY 40502
Director	Lori Houlihan	135 Edgemoore Dr. Lexington KY 40505
Director	Arthur Shechet	3205 Hobcaw Lane Lexington KY 40502
Director	Pamela Trautner	1505 Richmond Rd. Lexington KY 40502
Director	Erik Carlson	131 Glenn Place Lexington KY 40505

### **Signatures**

Signature Stephanie Pevec Harris Executive Director